

DÁIL ÉIREANN

AN BILLE UM CHEARTAS COIRIÚIL 2004 —ROGHCHOISTE

CRIMINAL JUSTICE BILL 2004 —SELECT COMMITTEE

*Leasuithe Breise
Additional Amendments*

SECTION 20

90a. In page 21, line 14, to delete “Prosecutions” and substitute “Prosecutions,”.
—Jim O’Keeffe.

92a. In page 21, lines 41 and 42, to delete “, with the leave of the Court,”.
—Jim O’Keeffe.

SECTION 21

94a. In page 23, line 10, after “person” to insert “who is”.
—Jim O’Keeffe.

94b. In page 23, line 12, to delete “Appeal” and substitute “Appeal,”.
—Jim O’Keeffe.

95a. In page 23, lines 24 and 25, to delete “Prosecutions” and substitute
“Prosecutions,”.
—Jim O’Keeffe.

95b. In page 23, line 33, to delete “Prosecutions” and substitute “Prosecutions,”.
—Jim O’Keeffe.

96a. In page 23, lines 48 and 49, to delete “, with the leave of the Court,”.
—Jim O’Keeffe.

SECTION 23

100a. In page 25, subsection (2), lines 21 to 23, to delete all words from and
including “, or” in line 21 down to and including “determine,” in line 23.
—Jim O’Keeffe.

SECTION 25

249a. In page 26, lines 23 and 24, to delete “then, for the purposes of section 79
of this Act,”.
—Jim O’Keeffe.

249b. In page 26, line 24, after “deemed” to insert “, for the purposes of section
79 of this Act,”.
—Jim O’Keeffe.

[SECTION 26]

SECTION 26

250a. In page 27, lines 30 to 32, to delete all words from and including “then,” in line 30 down to and including “Act,” in line 32.

—Jim O’Keeffe.

250b. In page 27, line 32, after “deemed” to insert “, for the purposes of section 25(3) of this Act,”.

—Jim O’Keeffe.

SECTION 27

251a. In page 28, subsection (2), line 12, to delete “shall be made”.

—Jim O’Keeffe.

251b. In page 28, subsection (2)(a), line 13, to delete “in case” and substitute “where”.

—Jim O’Keeffe.

251c. In page 28, subsection (2)(a), line 13, after “trial,” to insert “it shall be made”.

—Jim O’Keeffe.

251d. In page 28, subsection (2)(b), line 15, to delete “in case” and substitute “where”.

—Jim O’Keeffe.

251e. In page 28, subsection (2)(b), line 15, after “appeal,” to insert “it shall be made”.

—Jim O’Keeffe.

251f. In page 28, subsection (2)(c), line 17, after “case,” to insert “it shall be made”.

—Jim O’Keeffe.

252a. In page 28, subsection (4), line 26, after “of” to insert “either”.

—Jim O’Keeffe.

252b. In page 29, subsection (8), line 4, to delete “is” and substitute “shall be”.

—Jim O’Keeffe.

252c. In page 29, subsection (8), line 5, to delete “is” and substitute “shall be”.

—Jim O’Keeffe.

252d. In page 29, subsection (8), lines 5 and 6, to delete “exceding” and substitute “exceeding”.

—Jim O’Keeffe.

252e. In page 29, subsection (8), line 6, to delete “€13,000” and substitute “€25,000”.

—Jim O’Keeffe.

252f. In page 29, subsection (8), line 6, after “or” to insert “to”.

—Jim O’Keeffe.

252g. In page 29, subsection (8), lines 13 to 16, to delete paragraph (c) and substitute the following:

“(c) if the matter is broadcast—

[SECTION 27]

- (i) any person transmitting or providing the programme in which the broadcast is made,
- (ii) any person having functions in relation to the programme corresponding to those of an editor of a newspaper,
- (iii) any proprietor or controller of the broadcast station.”

—Jim O’Keeffe.

253a. In page 29, between lines 37 and 38, to insert the following:

- “(c) Where an offence under *subsection (8)* has been committed by a body corporate, that body shall be liable to a fine not exceeding €250,000.”

—Jim O’Keeffe.

SECTION 28

254a. In page 30, subsection (1), line 2, to delete “offence” and substitute “offence,”.

—Jim O’Keeffe.

255a. In page 30, subsection (2), line 7, to delete “an application” and substitute “application,”.

—Jim O’Keeffe.

255b. In page 30, subsection (2), line 21, to delete “applicant” and substitute “applicant,”.

—Jim O’Keeffe.

256a. In page 30, subsection (2), line 22, to delete “applicant” and substitute “applicant,”.

—Jim O’Keeffe.

257a. In page 30, subsection (5), line 39, to delete “is” and substitute “shall be”.

—Jim O’Keeffe.

257b. In page 31, lines 1 to 4, to delete subsection (6).

—Jim O’Keeffe.

SECTION 29

261a. In page 31, line 40, to delete “is” where it firstly occurs and substitute “shall be”.

—Jim O’Keeffe.

261b. In page 31, line 40 to delete “is” where it secondly occurs and substitute “shall be,”.

—Jim O’Keeffe.

261c. In page 31, line 41, to delete “conviction” and substitute “conviction,”.

—Jim O’Keeffe.

SECTION 30

270a. In page 34, line 34, to delete “superintendent” and substitute “superintendent,”.

—Jim O’Keeffe.

[*SECTION 30*]

271a. In page 34, line 35, to delete “behalf” and substitute “behalf,”

—Jim O’Keeffe.